

## BID TABULATION

### Whitmar Sewer Rehabilitation

for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Friday, May 4, 2018, 10:30 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC, Consulting Civil Engineers

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Insituform Technologies		Lawson-Bonet Constr. (a)	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2.	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining	4,700 LF	26.00	122,200.00	21.00	98,700.00	22.50	105,750.00
3.	12" Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining	600 LF	30.00	18,000.00	25.00	15,000.00	30.00	18,000.00
4.	Restore Remote Service	70 EA	20.00	1,400.00	1.00	70.00	1.00	70.00
5.	Trim Protuding Service	5 EA	100.00	500.00	175.00	875.00	175.00	875.00
6.	Root Removal (MH - MH segments)	5 EA	250.00	1,250.00	175.00	875.00	50.00	250.00
7.	8" Point Repair (all depths)	13 EA	3,000.00	39,000.00	3,200.00	41,600.00	3,200.00	41,600.00
8.	Extend 8" Point Repair	50 LF	50.00	2,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
9.	Abandon Point Repair	1 EA	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
10.	Service line Point Repair	10 EA	700.00	7,000.00	1,050.00	10,500.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
11.	Remove/Replace 8" Pavement	50.0 SY	120.00	6,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	120.00	6,000.00
12.	Remove/Replace 6" Pavement	50.0 SY	85.00	4,250.00	100.00	5,000.00	85.00	4,250.00
13.	Install New SS Manhole	6.0 VF	750.00	4,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	800.00	4,800.00
14.	Limestone	100.0 TN	70.00	7,000.00	70.00	7,000.00	80.00	8,000.00
15.	Miscellaneous Sitework & Access	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
16.	Install Slab Sod (centipede)	250 SY	10.00	2,500.00	8.00	2,000.00	12.00	3,000.00
17.	Haul-in/mix Root Zone Material	400 CF	3.00	1,200.00	6.00	2,400.00	4.00	1,600.00
<b>Total BASE BID [items "1." through "17."]:</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>229,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>213,020.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>217,195.00</b>

NOTES to Bid Opening:

(a) Error in extension of item "11.": "\$6,600.00" written vs. **\$6,000.00 actual**; Total Bid = **\$217,195.00 actual** vs. "\$217,795.00" written

(b) Bid submitted by Mr. Tom Tanner for "A & A Cable Contractors, Inc." returned unopened: NOT A REGISTERED PLAN HOLDER PER SPECS

Certified Correct: \_\_\_\_\_



T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

4-May-2018

Date

## BID TABULATION

<b>Whitmar Sewer Rehabilitation</b>								
for the City of Hammond								
Bid Opening: <u>Friday, May 4, 2018, 10:30 a.m.</u>				Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC, Consulting Civil Engineers				
Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Mitchell Contracting		Gulf Coast Underground		Suncoast Infrastructure	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
2.	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining	4,700 LF	28.00	131,600.00	26.50	124,550.00	32.00	150,400.00
3.	12" Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining	600 LF	40.00	24,000.00	34.00	20,400.00	34.00	20,400.00
4.	Restore Remote Service	70 EA	1.00	70.00	1.00	70.00	10.00	700.00
5.	Trim Protuding Service	5 EA	450.00	2,250.00	150.00	750.00	95.00	475.00
6.	Root Removal (MH - MH segments)	5 EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	200.00	1,000.00	70.00	350.00
7.	8" Point Repair (all depths)	13 EA	2,000.00	26,000.00	3,500.00	45,500.00	2,500.00	32,500.00
8.	Extend 8" Point Repair	50 LF	20.00	1,000.00	62.50	3,125.00	76.00	3,800.00
9.	Abandon Point Repair	1 EA	1.00	1.00	625.00	625.00	2,525.00	2,525.00
10.	Service line Point Repair	10 EA	750.00	7,500.00	875.00	8,750.00	750.00	7,500.00
11.	Remove/Replace 8" Pavement	50.0 SY	40.00	2,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	101.00	5,050.00
12.	Remove/Replace 6" Pavement	50.0 SY	40.00	2,000.00	125.00	6,250.00	76.00	3,800.00
13.	Install New SS Manhole	6.0 VF	450.00	2,700.00	750.00	4,500.00	354.00	2,124.00
14.	Limestone	100.0 TN	30.00	3,000.00	87.50	8,750.00	91.00	9,100.00
15.	Miscellaneous Sitework & Access	1 EA	10,500.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,965.00	2,965.00
16.	Install Slab Sod (centipede)	250 SY	5.00	1,250.00	12.50	3,125.00	6.25	1,562.50
17.	Haul-in/mix Root Zone Material	400 CF	2.00	800.00	3.75	1,500.00	2.25	900.00
<b>Total BASE BID [items "1." through "17."]:</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>230,171.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>252,645.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>256,951.50</b>

NOTES to Bid Opening:

None

Certified Correct: \_\_\_\_\_

  
T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

4-May-2018

Date

## BID TABULATION

### Whitmar Sewer Rehabilitation for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Friday, May 4, 2018, 10:30 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering, LLC, Consulting Civil Engineers

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	PM Construction & Rehab					
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00		\$ -		\$ -
2.	8" Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining	4,700 LF	29.00	136,300.00		-		-
3.	12" Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) lining	600 LF	37.00	22,200.00		-		-
4.	Restore Remote Service	70 EA	200.00	14,000.00		-		-
5.	Trim Protuding Service	5 EA	250.00	1,250.00		-		-
6.	Root Removal (MH - MH segments)	5 EA	250.00	1,250.00		-		-
7.	8" Point Repair (all depths)	13 EA	4,250.00	55,250.00		-		-
8.	Extend 8" Point Repair	50 LF	90.00	4,500.00		-		-
9.	Abandon Point Repair	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00		-		-
10.	Service line Point Repair	10 EA	2,350.00	23,500.00		-		-
11.	Remove/Replace 8" Pavement	50.0 SY	115.00	5,750.00		-		-
12.	Remove/Replace 6" Pavement	50.0 SY	90.00	4,500.00		-		-
13.	Install New SS Manhole	6.0 VF	1,450.00	8,700.00		-		-
14.	Limestone	100.0 TN	65.00	6,500.00		-		-
15.	Miscellaneous Sitework & Access	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00		-		-
16.	Install Slab Sod (centipede)	250 SY	6.00	1,500.00		-		-
17.	Haul-in/mix Root Zone Material	400 CF	6.00	2,400.00		-		-
<b>Total BASE BID [items "1." through "17."]:</b>			<b>\$</b>	<b>315,100.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>-</b>

NOTES to Bid Opening:

None

Certified Correct: \_\_\_\_\_

  
T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

4-May-2018

Date